
NVF:MDT:JLM 
4/4/2023 
 
 

 
T-16641.016.004\ 20230509_0212res_FINAL.doc 1 
Council Agenda: 05-09-2023 
Item No.: 2.12 

RESOLUTION NO.  
 

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN 
JOSE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER OR 
DESIGNEE TO NEGOTIATE AND EXECUTE A SECOND 
AMENDMENT TO THE COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT 
WITH SANTA CLARA VALLEY TRANSPORTATION 
AUTHORITY AS PART OF THE US 101/BLOSSOM HILL 
ROAD INTERCHANGE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT TO 
INCREASE THE TOTAL CONTRIBUTION BY $225,000 
FROM $55,000 TO $280,000 TO EXPAND THE SCOPE OF 
SERVICES, WHICH INCLUDE EXTENDING THE VISUAL 
SCREEN PANELS ON THE BIKE PATH AND 
UPGRADING THE TRAFFIC SIGNALS AT THE BLOSSOM 
HILL ROAD AND MONTEREY ROAD INTERSECTION 

 
 

WHEREAS, the City of San José (“City”) City Council desires to adopt this resolution for 

the reasons set forth in the memorandum, dated April 17, 2023, from John Ristow, the 

Director of Transportation, for the May 9, 2023 City Council meeting (“Memorandum”); 

and 
 

WHEREAS, the City desires to negotiate and execute an agreement with Santa Clara 

Valley Transportation Authority (VTA); 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN 

JOSE THAT: 

 

The City Manager or designee is hereby authorized to negotiate and execute a Second 

Amendment to the Cooperative Agreement with Santa Clara Valley Transportation 

Authority as part of the US 101/Blossom Hill Road Interchange Improvement Project to 

increase the total contribution by $225,000 from $55,000 to $280,000 to expand the 

scope of services, which include extending the visual screen panels on the bike path 

and upgrading the traffic signals at the Blossom Hill Road and Monterey Road 

Intersection. 



NVF:MDT:JLM 
4/4/2023 
 
 

 
T-16641.016.004\ 20230509_0212res_FINAL.doc 2 
Council Agenda: 05-09-2023 
Item No.: 2.12 

ADOPTED this _____ day of ___________, 2023, by the following vote: 
 
 
 AYES: 
 
 

 

 NOES: 
 
 

 

 ABSENT: 
 
 

 

 DISQUALIFIED: 
 
 

 

 MATT MAHAN 
Mayor 

ATTEST: 
 
 
TONI J. TABER, CMC 
City Clerk 
 


